DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2017-907347

Rec:\$35.00

\$35.00 Pgs=3

11/28/2017 09:07 AM

READY LEGAL SUPPORT, INC. KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

Mail tax statements to: WALLEY'S PARTNERS LTD PARTNERSHIP c/o TRADING PLACES INTERNATIONAL 25510 COMMERCENTRE DR STE 100 LAKE FOREST, CA 92630

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: Victoria Jean Himmelberger

RETURN TO: LT Transfers 4513 Highway 129N Cleveland, GA 30528

APN: portion of 1319-15-000-029

AFFIDAVIT - DEATH OF TRUSTEE

STATE OF NEVADA

) SS

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

Victoria Jean Himmelberger, being of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

 Jean Royda Moore is the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death and is the same person named as Trustee in that certain Declaration of Trust dated September 4, 2002, executed by Clark A. Moore II and Jean R. Moore as trustees.

At the time of decedent's death, decedent was the owner, as Trustee, of certain real
property acquired by a deed recorded on January 21, 2011, as Document No. 0777237, in
the Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, describing the following real property:
See attached Exhibit "A"

3. I am the successor Trustee of the same trust under which said decedent held title as trustee pursuant to the deed described above, and am designated and empowered pursuant to the terms of said trust to serve as Trustee thereof.

Dated: 11.19.001

Victoria Jean Himmelberger, Affiant

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

: King

Notary Public Signature

Notary Printed Name My Commission Expires

NOTARY TUBLIC
STATE OF WASHINGTON
COMMISSION EXPIRES
JANUARY 20, 2019

EXHIBIT "A"

Inventory Control No: 0609547A

Unit Type: Two Bedroom

Type of Timeshare Interest: Annual

A timeshare estate comprised of an undivided interest as tenants in common in and to that certain real property and improvements as follows:

An undivided 1/204th interest in and to all that real property in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Adjusted Parcel J as shown on that Record of Survey for David Walley's Resort, a Commercial Subdivision, Walley's Partners Ltd. Partnership, filed for record with the Douglas County Recorder on July 26, 2006, in Book 0706 at Page 9384, as Document No. 0680634, Official Records of Douglas County Nevada.

Together with those easements appurtenant thereto and such easements and use rights described in the Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for David Walley's Resort recorded September 23, 1998 as Document No. 0449993, and as amended by Document Nos. 0466255, 0485265, 0489957, 0509920 and 0521436, and subject to the Declaration of Annexation of David Walley's Resort Phase VI recorded on August 8, 2006 in the Office of the Douglas County Recorder as Document No. 0681616 and subject to said Declaration; with the exclusive right to use said interest for one Use Period within a TWO BEDROOM UNIT Each Year in accordance with said Declaration.

Together with a perpetual non-exclusive easement of use and enjoyment in, to and throughout the Common Area and a perpetual non-exclusive easement for parking and pedestrian and vehicular access, ingress and egress set forth in Access Easement and Relocation recorded on May 26, 2006, in Book 0506 at Page 10729, as Document No. 0676008; and Access Easement recorded on July 26, 2006, in Book 0706 at Page 9371, as Document No. 0680633, all of Official Records, Douglas County, Nevada.

A portion of APN: 1319-15-000-029

END OF EXHIBIT "A"

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

CERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORD

	STATE FILE NUMBER		FICATE OF DEAT STATE OF CALIFORNIA ING ERASURES, WHITEOUTS OR A.		3201729000		-\ \
	1 NAME OF DECEDENT-FIRSY (GIVEN) JEAN	2. MIDDLE ROYDA	A2-1 (MAEA 2:06)	3. LAST (Family) MOORE	COCAL REGISTRATION	момвен	-\ \
	AKA, ALSO KNOWN AS - INCIDUDE NUI AKA (FIRST, MIDDLE, L JEAN ROYDA BENSON	AST)	4. DATE OF BIE 02/06/19	941 5. AGE Y/s. 76	F UNDER ONE YEAR IF Months Days He	UNDER 24 HOURS B. SEX	- \ \
				ARRITAL STATUS/SAOP" (se Time of 3	7. DATE OF DEATH minuted 07/15/2017	760yy 8. HOUR (24 Hours	·] \
	13. EDUCATION — Highest Level/Degree 14/15, WAS DECEDENT HITTER WORKShoot on back) BACHELOR YES		e worksneet on back) 15. DI	ECEDENT'S RACE - Up to 3 (#C UCASIAN	es may be listed (see worksheet o	rs back)	
	17. USUAL OCCUPATION - Type of work for most of life. DO P DIRECTOR OF PLANNED GIVIN	NG ED	ND OF BUSINESS OR INDUST UCATION	TRY (e.g., grocery store, road care	truction, employment agency, etc	19. YEARS IN OCCUPATI	ÖN
	20. CECEDENT'S RESIDENCE (Street and number, or location 215 ELYSIAN PLACE) 			The Road of the Lot of	1	
	grass valley	NEVADA	23 ZIP CODE 95945	24 YEARS IN CO	CA STATE/FOREIGN C	OUNTRY	
MANT	26. INFORMANT'S NAME, RELATIONSHIP ADAM BENSON, SON		A**	OO ROAD, CEN	TERVILLE, OH 45	1816 and Ep) 5459	_
INFORMATION	28. NAME OF SURVIVING SPOUSE/SROW-FIRST	29 MIDDLE		D. LAST (BIRTH NAME)			
TINFOR	ALMERICO	32. MIDDLE		PARENTE		34. BIRTH STATE	
س (35. NAME OF MOTHER PARIENT FIRST	38 MIDDLE		P. LAST (BIRTH NAME) BOYD		38. BIRTH STATE	
	07/20/2017 2650 SANI	D HILL ROAD, MENU	O PARK, CA 94	HURCH 1025			
9	A1. TYPE OF DISPOSITION(S) CR/BU	▶ NOT	RE OF EMBALMER EMBALMED		7 7 7/1	43. LICENSE NUMBER	_
LOCAL	44. NAME OF FUNERAL ESTABLISHMENT HOOPER & WEAVER MORTUA	RY INC FD411	NOMBER 46 SIGNATURE C ► KENNE	OF LOCAL REGISTRAR TH CUTLER, ME	50	47 DATE mnv/dd/coyy 07/20/2017	_
E	OWN RESIDENCE			AOC. POWER	HOSPICE HOSPITAL S HOSPICE HOSPITAL S	PECIFY ONE Decement's Onte	~
DE)	NEVADA 215 ELYS	DORESS OF LOCATION WHERE YOUR SIAN PLACE		Co. Haraneta	GRASS V		
	INVESTIGATE CAUSE IN METASTATIC BLADDER CARCINOMA						
- 1	condition resulting in death) (B)				2 YRS	109. BIOPSY PERFORMED?	-
	Sequentially, list conditions, I any, leading to cause on Line A. Erter UNDERLYING		\	*	i ion	YES NO	
	CAUSE (disease or injury that initiated the ovents (D) resulting in death) LAST				(10)	VES X NA 111 USEO IN DETERMINING CAUSE	-
П	112, OTHER SIGN FIGANT CONDITIONS CONTRIBUTING TO NONE	DEATH BUT NOT RESULTING IN THE U	NDERLYNG CAUSE GIVEN IN	C107		YES N	
١	113. WAS OPERATION PERFORMED FOR ANY CONDITION IN NEPHRECTOMY08//2015, BLA	DDER RESECTION	08//2015			PER X NO UN	
ATION	114 I CERTIFY THAT TO THE EEST OF MY KNOW, EXCEDENTH COOLING THE CALSES STATED	PRED 115. SIGNATURE AND TITLE O			115. LICENSE NUMBE	B 117 DATE mm/dd/ccyy	ì
CERTIFICATION	Decedent Attended Since Decedent Last Seen Aire (A) mm/dd/ccyy (B) mm/dd/ccyy // 07/12/2017	18. TYPE ATTENDING PHYSIC	CIAN'S NAME, MAILING ADOR	ESS. ZIP CODE ROBER	T NATHAN LOWE	07/20/2017 E M.D.	-
1	119. I CERTIFY THAT IN MY OR MON DEATH COOLUMNED AT THE HOX. MANNER OF CEATH Natural Account Ho	R DATE AND PLACE STATED FROM THE CO	AUSES STATED. Countries by	ASS VALLEY, CA 120. INJURED AT WORK? YES NO		T/6d/coyy 122 HOUR (24 Hou	78
	123 PLAQE OF MULEY Reg., nore, construction s.till monded unex, etc.)						- :
Ì	124 DESCRIBE HOW NUMY CCCUPRED (Events which resided in 75/4)						
	125 LOCATION OF NULRY (Street and number) or location, and coy, and zo)						_
Ì	128 SIGNATURE OF CORONER / DEPUTY CORONER	127	DATE mm/dd/ccyy 1	28 TYPE NAME, TITLE OF COR	ONER / DEPUTY CORONER	* .	-
TAT	TE A B C	D E			FAX AUTH.#	CENSUS TRAC	
		RTIFIED COPY OF					- S
	ST. This is a true and exact reprodu	ATE OF CALIFORNIA, C ction of the document			00015522	9	St of A
	and placed on file in the office of	of the Nevada County H	Health Departmen	t.			\$ _\$

ANY ALTERATION OR ERASURE VOIDS THIS CERTIFICATE